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Sunburst - Instructions for Use
Instructions for use and maintenance - Disconnect the Sunburst from power source before servicing or cleaning.

PRECAUTIONS

ALL PESTWEST® FLYING INSECT 
MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS ARE 
FULLY INSULATED CLASS I 
APPLIANCES, NEVERTHELESS, 
SENSIBLE PRECAUTIONS 
SHOULD BE OBSERVED.

•	Disconnect the Sunburst from 
power source before servicing or 
cleaning.

•	Keep out of reach of children.

•	The QBL LED bulb emits 
ultraviolet light in the UVA 
spectrum at a wavelength of 
365 nm. Prolonged exposure at 
close range may be harmful to 
skin and eyes; avoid direct or 
extended contact.

•	Do not install where dangerous 
concentrations of flammable 
gases or dusts are likely to occur.

•	Ensure the Sunburst is properly 
grounded.

•	If the power supply cord is 
damaged, it must be replaced by 
PestWest.

•	Ensure that operators have an 
adequate and secure working 
platform, when working on the 
Sunburst.

•	Do not allow the glue board to 
become over-filled with dead 
insects. Regularly assess the glue 
board for insect activity. Change 
at regular intervals as required 
by the catch or at least every 6-8 
weeks. Use only the PestWest 
replacment glue board. 

•	The Sunburst is designed for 
indoor use only.

•	Not suitable for use in barns, 
stables and similar locations.

•	To maintain the attractive 
appearance of the Sunburst, 
wipe down and clean as often as 
required. Use a cloth dampened 
with water and detergent or a 
proprietary cleaner. Do not use 
scouring pads or abrasives.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

All PestWest systems are made using the 
highest quality materials. The bodywork of 
the Sunburst is made of conformal polyester 
powder-coated finish over a Zintec (rust-
resistant) chassis. 

The Sunburst is fitted with a QBL LED 10W E27 
bulb with a peak wavelength of 365nm. This 
bulb is made with the familiar form factor used 
in conventional compact fluorescent bulbs. 
The bulb contains 6 strings of 10 LEDs, which 
allow it to emit light in 360°. Using a large 
number of LED emitters (60 per bulb) make 
it possible to run each LED chip at a softer 
intensity without compromising the total UVA 
output, and provides a superior flying insect 
catching performance. With its improved 
energy efficiency the bulb consumes only 10W 
of power, compared to 20W for the equivalent 
fluorescent E27 bulb.  

The Sunburst contains a PestWest glue board
coated with an adhesive which is specifically 
formulated for use with the QBL LED 365nm 
E27 10W Bulb to optimize fly capture and hold. 
Do NOT use any other glue board.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

UNPACKING YOUR SUNBURST
Each Sunburst is carefully inspected and 
packed before leaving our factory. Before 
discarding the outer carton, examine for 
obvious evidence of transport damage. 
Remove the Sunburst and pay particular 
attention to the removal of all packing 
materials before installation.

MODE OF OPERATION
Electrical flying insect systems operate on the 
principle that most flying insects are attracted 
to light, particularly to the ultraviolet (UVA) 
end of the light spectrum. Since insects are still 
active and will fly at night, the Sunburst should 
be left operating 24/7/365.

PLACEMENT

The efficacy of the Sunburst can be affected by 
the intensity of other light sources (ambient 
light and daylight). Place the Sunburst where 
competition from other light sources is 
minimal. Within food areas, place the Sunburst 
greater than 10 feet from food preparation 
surfaces or exposed food. Place to attract flying 
insects away from sensitive areas. 

Assess where flies aggregate and place the 
Sunburst in that area. Place the Sunburst where 
flying insects gain access (exterior windows 
and doors as well as dumpster and compactor 
areas). Place the Sunburst where easily 
reached. Do not place over or near working 
machinery where access may be difficult or 
dangerous. 

Scan to discover more.

ELECTRICAL SUPPLY

The Sunburst is supplied with a removable  
2m (6.5ft) power cord, terminated in a 
connector to match the local electricity supply. 
The Sunburst operates from a 100-240V 50-
60Hz supply. To extend the input power cord, 
consult with a licensed electrician.

INSTALLATION

The Sunburst is designed to be used either free 
standing on a flat surface or wall mounted. 

If wall mounting the Sunburst, mark the 
necessary drill points onto the mounting 
surface. Drill to a depth of 40mm (1 5/8”) using a 
5.5mm (7/32”) drill bit. Place the plastic anchors 
into the wall and then drive a screw into each 
plastic anchor. Leave the head of each screw 
approximately 10mm (1/3”) from the wall. 

The Sunburst will hook over the screws per 
the keyhole feature. Note: If the wall is drywall 
or stud partition, suitable hardware must be 
used to ensure the Sunburst is secure. Once the 
Sunburst is installed, remove the release paper 
from the glue board (see section “CHANGING 
THE GLUE BOARD”), and turn the power on.

CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE

To maintain the attractive appearance of the 
Sunburst, wipe down and clean as often as 
required. Always switch the Sunburst off for 
maintenance or cleaning. Use a cloth dampened 
with water and detergent or a proprietary 
cleaner. Do not use scouring pads or abrasives.

VOLTAGE RANGE 100-240V

FREQUENCY RANGE 50-60Hz

POWER CONSUMPTION (@230V 50Hz) 10W

INGRESS PROTECTION RATING 20

CLASSIFICATION CLASS 1

AMBIENT OPERATING TEMPERATURES 32°F to 104°F

AREA OF COVERAGE 375ft2 to 430ft2

REPLACEMENT GLUE BOARD (1 QTY) 135-000049 (PK3 White),  
135-000074 (PK3 Black)  
135-000179 (PK3 Translucent)

REPLACEMENT BULB (1 QTY) 130-000340 (QBL LED 365nm E27 10W 
BULB 100-240V),  
130-000341 Shatter resistant

MOUNTING METHOD WALL MOUNTED OR FREE STANDING

SUNBURST  DIMENSIONS W: 230mm X H: 310mm X D: 100mm  
(W: 9.05” X H: 12.2” X D: 3.9”)

WEIGHT 1.8KG (3.97LBS) UNBOXED
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Sunburst - Instructions for Use
Instructions for use and maintenance - Disconnect the Sunburst from power source before servicing or cleaning.

The QBL LED bulb in the Sunburst should be 
changed once every 2 years. There is a label 
on the underside of the Sunburst to record the 
bulb change.

CHANGING THE GLUE BOARD

Always install PestWest glue boards to ensure 
peak performance. The Sunburst glue board 
has been developed in conjunction with the 
PestWest QBL LED bulb to provide optimal 
flying insect capture efficacy. Using any other 
glue board will negatively effect performance.

Regularly assess the glue board for insect 
activity. Glue boards should be changed when 
full or at least every 6-8 weeks. 

Unplug the Sunburst before servicing. To 
remove the old glue board from the Sunburst, 
simply slide vertically out of the curved front 
cover.

See illustration below.

Carefully remove the release paper from the 
front face of the new glue board to reveal the 
glue surface. Ensuring the PestWest logo is 
orientated horizontally, slide the glue board 
into the rails on the rear of the curved front 
cover, ensuring that the glue surface is facing 
the bulb. The change is now complete.

CHANGING THE UV LED BULB

Unplug the Sunburst before servicing. Grasp 
the plastic base of the old bulb and unscrew 
counterclockwise until free from the socket. 
Remove the bulb from the trap.

See illustration below.

Installing the new LED bulb is the opposite of 
removal. Once the new bulb is inserted, restore 
power to the Sunburst.

REPLACEMENT GLUE BOARD & LED BULB

Glue board: 135-000074 (black),  
135-000049 (white) and  
135-000179 (translucent)
LED bulb: 130-000340
(QBL LED 365nm E27 10W Bulb 100-240V)
130-000341 shatter resistant

To ensure safe use and optimal performance, 
Use only authentic PestWest replacement parts.

WARRANTY

All PestWest flying insect systems include a 
3-Year Warranty.

Unplug the Sunburst before servicing. 
LED bulbs are not like fluorescent bulbs. 
Therefore, failure to disconnect the 
Sunburst from power when removing or 
inserting the bulb is likely to irreparably 
damage the LEDs. 
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Comparison of power consumption in Watts
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Sunburst QBL LED: 10W
Sunburst fluorescent:

18W

Consumpton: $0.1316/kWh
Cost per year: $11.53

*Annual Savings Using 
Sunburst QBL LED

Consumpton: $0.1316/kWh
Cost per year: $20.75

$9.22 per system
$184.40 per site

CO₂e savings: 27.0 kg CO₂e/year per 
system

and 540 kg CO₂e/year per 20 systems

*U.S. commercial average price of electricity $0.1316/kWh (2025 
commercial) and 20 systems per mid-size site (i.e., supermarket).
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Sunburst - Instrucciones de uso
Instrucciones de uso y mantenimiento - Desconecte el Sunburst de la fuente de energía antes de realizar cualquier mantenimiento o limpieza.

PRECAUCIONES
TODOS LOS SISTEMAS DE 
CONTROL DE INSECTOS 
VOLADORES PESTWEST® 
SON APARATOS TOTALMENTE 
AISLADOS DE CLASE I. SIN 
EMBARGO, DEBEN OBSERVARSE 
PRECAUCIONES RAZONABLES.
•	Desconecte el Sunburst 

de la fuente de energía 
antes de realizar cualquier 
mantenimiento o limpieza.

•	Manténgase fuera del alcance de 
los niños.

•	La lámpara LED QBL emite luz 
ultravioleta en el espectro UVA 
con una longitud de onda de 365 
nm. La exposición prolongada 
a corta distancia puede ser 
perjudicial para la piel y los 
ojos; evite el contacto directo o 
prolongado.

•	No instale el dispositivo 
en lugares donde puedan 
producirse concentraciones 
peligrosas de gases o polvos 
inflamables.

•	Asegúrese de que el Sunburst 
esté correctamente conectado a 
tierra.

•	Si el cable de alimentación está 
dañado, debe ser reemplazado 
por PestWest.

•	Asegúrese de que los operadores 
cuenten con una plataforma de 
trabajo adecuada y segura al 
trabajar con el Sunburst.

•	No permita que la lámina 
adhesiva se llene en exceso 
de insectos muertos. Evalúe 
regularmente la lámina adhesiva 
para monitorear la actividad 
de insectos. Reemplácela a 
intervalos regulares según 
la cantidad de captura o al 
menos cada 6-8 semanas. Use 
únicamente la lámina adhesiva 
de repuesto de PestWest.

•	El Sunburst está diseñado 
únicamente para uso en 
interiores.

•	No es apto para su uso en 
graneros, establos u otros 
lugares similares.

•	Para mantener la apariencia 
atractiva del Sunburst, límpielo 
con la frecuencia necesaria. 
Utilice un paño humedecido 
con agua y detergente o un 
limpiador especializado. No 
utilice estropajos ni productos 
abrasivos.

DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO
Todos los sistemas PestWest están fabricados
con materiales de la más alta calidad. La
estructura del Sunburst está hecha con un
chasis de Zintec (resistente a la corrosión)
recubierto con pintura de poliéster 
conformado en polvo.

El Sunburst está equipado con una bombilla 
LED QBL de 10W E27 con una longitud de 
onda pico de 365 nm. Esta bombilla mantiene 
el formato familiar utilizado en las bombillas 
fluorescentes compactas convencionales. 
Contiene 6 hileras de 10 LEDs, lo que le permite 
emitir luz en 360°. El uso de una gran cantidad 
de emisores LED (60 por bombilla) permite 
operar cada chip LED a una intensidad más 
suave sin comprometer la emisión total de 
luz UVA, lo que mejora significativamente el 
rendimiento de captura de insectos voladores. 
Gracias a su eficiencia energética, la bombilla 
consume solo 10W, en comparación con 
los 20W de una bombilla fluorescente E27 
equivalente.

El Sunburst incluye una lámina adhesiva 
PestWest cubierta con un adhesivo formulado
específicamente para su uso con la bombilla 
QBL LED 365nm E27 10W, optimizando así 
la captura y retención de insectos. NO utilice 
ninguna otra lámina adhesiva.

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

DESEMBALAJE DE SU SUNBURST
Cada Sunburst se inspecciona y empaca 
cuidadosamente antes de salir de fábrica. 
Antes de desechar la caja exterior, revise si 

hay señales evidentes de daños durante el 
transporte. Retire el Sunburst y asegúrese de 
quitar todos los materiales de embalaje antes 
de la instalación.

MODO DE FUNCIONAMIENTO
Los sistemas eléctricos para insectos voladores
funcionan bajo el principio de que la mayoría 
de los insectos voladores se sienten atraídos 
por la luz, especialmente por la luz ultravioleta 
(UVA). Como los insectos continúan activos y 
volando durante la noche, el Sunburst debe 
permanecer encendido las 24 horas del día, los 
7 días de la semana, durante todo el año.

UBICACIÓN
La eficacia del Sunburst puede verse afectada 
por la intensidad de otras fuentes de luz 
(luz ambiental y luz natural). Coloque el 
Sunburst en un lugar donde la competencia 
con otras fuentes de luz sea mínima. En 
áreas de alimentos, instale el Sunburst a 
más de 3 metros (10 pies) de las superficies 
de preparación de alimentos o alimentos 
expuestos. Ubíquelo para atraer a los insectos 
voladores lejos de áreas sensibles.

Identifique dónde tienden a agruparse las 
moscas y coloque el Sunburst en esa zona. 
Instale el Sunburst cerca de los puntos de 
acceso de los insectos voladores (ventanas 
exteriores, puertas, áreas de basura o 
compactadores). Ubique el Sunburst donde
sea fácil de alcanzar. No lo coloque sobre ni 
cerca de maquinaria en funcionamiento, donde 
el acceso pueda ser difícil o peligroso.

SUMINISTRO ELÉCTRICO
El Sunburst se suministra con un cable de 
alimentación desmontable de 2 metros (6.5 
pies), terminado en un conector compatible 
con el suministro eléctrico local. El Sunburst 
opera con una alimentación de 100-240V, 50-
60Hz. Para extender el cable de alimentación, 
consulte con un electricista autorizado.

INSTALACIÓN
El Sunburst está diseñado para usarse de forma
independiente sobre una superficie plana o 
montado en la pared.

Si va a montar el Sunburst en la pared, marque
los puntos de perforación sobre la superficie de
montaje. Perfore a una profundidad de 40 mm 
(1 5/8”) usando una broca de 5.5 mm (7/32”).
Inserte los tacos plásticos en la pared y luego
atornille un tornillo en cada taco. Deje la cabeza 
de cada tornillo a unos 10 mm (1/3”) de la pared.

RANGO DE VOLTAJE 100-240V

RANGO DE FRECUENCIA 50-60Hz

CONSUMO DE ENERGÍA (@230V 50HZ) 10W

GRADO DE PROTECCIÓN 20

CLASIFICACIÓN CLASE 1

TEMPERATURA AMBIENTE DE 
OPERACIÓN

32°F A 104°F (0°C A 40°C)

ÁREA DE COBERTUR 375FT2 a 430FT2 (35 a 40 M²)

LÁMINA ADHESIVA DE REPUESTO (1 
UNID.)

135-000049 (PK3 BLANCO),
135-000074 (PK3 NEGRO),  
135-000179 (PK3 TRANSLÚCIDA)

BOMBILLO DE REPUESTO (1 UNID.) 130-000340 (QBL LED 365NM E27
10W 100-240V)  
130-000341 SHATTER RESISTANT

MÉTODO DE INSTALACIÓN MONTAJE EN PARED O INDEPENDIENTE 
(DE PIE)

DIMENSIONES DEL SUNBURST An: 230mm X Al: 310mm X Prof:
100mm (An: 9.05” X Al: 12.2” X

PESO 1.8KG (3.97LBS) SIN EMPAQUE

Escanee para 
descubrir más.
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Sunburst - Instrucciones de uso
Instrucciones de uso y mantenimiento - Desconecte el Sunburst de la fuente de energía antes de realizar cualquier mantenimiento o limpieza.

El Sunburst se colgará sobre los tornillos 
utilizando las ranuras tipo ojo de cerradura.
Nota: Si la pared es de panel de yeso o 
tablaroca, debe utilizarse herraje adecuado 
para asegurar el Sunburst de forma segura. 
Una vez instalado, retire el papel protector 
de la lámina adhesiva (ver sección “CAMBIO 
DE LA LÁMINA ADHESIVA”), y encienda el 
dispositivo.

LIMPIEZA Y MANTENIMIENTO
Para mantener la apariencia atractiva del 
Sunburst, límpielo con la frecuencia necesaria. 
Siempre apague el Sunburst antes de realizar 
mantenimiento o limpieza. Utilice un paño 
humedecido con agua y detergente o un 
limpiador especializado. No utilice estropajos 
ni productos abrasivos. La bombilla LED QBL 
del Sunburst debe reemplazarse una vez cada 
2 años. En la parte inferior del Sunburst hay 
una etiqueta donde se puede registrar la fecha 
del cambio de bombilla.

CAMBIO DE LA LÁMINA ADHESIVA
Utilice siempre láminas adhesivas de PestWest 
para garantizar el máximo rendimiento. 
La lámina adhesiva del Sunburst ha sido 
desarrollada específicamente junto con 
la bombilla LED QBL de PestWest para 
ofrecer una eficacia óptima en la captura de 
insectos voladores. El uso de cualquier otra 
lámina adhesiva afectará negativamente el 
desempeño del dispositivo.

Evalúe regularmente la lámina adhesiva para
verificar la actividad de insectos. Las láminas
deben reemplazarse cuando estén llenas o, 
como mínimo, cada 6 a 8 semanas. Desconecte 
el Sunburst antes de realizar cualquier 
mantenimiento. Para retirar la lámina usada, 
simplemente deslícela hacia arriba desde la 
cubierta frontal curva.

Consulte la ilustración a continuación.

Retire cuidadosamente el papel protector del
frente de la nueva lámina adhesiva para 
exponer la superficie con pegamento. 
Asegurándose de que el logotipo de PestWest 
esté orientado horizontalmente, deslice la 
lámina adhesiva en los rieles ubicados en 
la parte trasera de la cubierta frontal curva, 
asegurándose de que la superficie adhesiva 
quede orientada hacia la bombilla. El cambio 
está completo.

CAMBIO DE LA BOMBILLO LED UVA

Desconecte el Sunburst antes de realizar el
mantenimiento. Sujete la base plástica de la
bombilla usada y gírela en sentido contrario
a las agujas del reloj hasta que se libere del
casquillo. Retire la bombilla del dispositivo.

Consulte la ilustración a continuación.

La instalación de la nueva bombilla LED se
realiza en sentido contrario al retiro. Una
vez que la bombilla esté colocada, vuelva a
conectar el Sunburst a la corriente.

LÁMINA ADHESIVA Y BOMBILLO LED DE
REPUESTO
Lámina adhesiva: 135-000074 (negro), 
135-000049 (blanco) y 135-000179 (translúcida)
Bombillo LED: 130-000340
(Bombillo QBL LED 365nm E27 10W 100-240V)

Para garantizar un uso seguro y un
rendimiento óptimo, utilice únicamente
repuestos originales de PestWest.

GARANTÍA

Todos los sistemas para insectos voladores
de PestWest incluyen una garantía de 3 años.

Desconecte el Sunburst antes de realizar
cualquier mantenimiento. Las bombillas
LED no funcionan como las bombillas
fluorescentes. Por lo tanto, no
desconectar el Sunburst de la corriente al
retirar o instalar la bombilla puede dañar
irreversiblemente los LEDs.
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Comparison of power consumption in Watts
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Sunburst QBL LED: 10W
Sunburst fluorescent:

18W

Consumpton: $0.1316/kWh
Cost per year: $11.53

*Annual Savings Using 
Sunburst QBL LED

Consumpton: $0.1316/kWh
Cost per year: $20.75

$9.22 per system
$184.40 per site

CO₂e savings: 27.0 kg CO₂e/year per 
system

and 540 kg CO₂e/year per 20 systems

*U.S. commercial average price of electricity $0.1316/kWh (2025 
commercial) and 20 systems per mid-size site (i.e., supermarket).
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Sunburst - Instructions d’utilisation
Instructions d’utilisation et d’entretien - Débranchez le Sunburst de la source d’alimentation avant toute intervention ou tout nettoyage..

PRECAUTIONS
TOUS LES SYSTÈMES DE 
CONTRÔLE DES INSECTES 
VOLANTS DE PESTWEST® 
SONT DES APPAREILS DE 
CLASSE I ENTIÈREMENT ISOLÉS. 
CEPENDANT, DES PRÉCAUTIONS 
DE BON SENS DOIVENT ÊTRE 
OBSERVÉES.
•	Débranchez le Sunburst de la 

source d’alimentation avant 
toute intervention ou nettoyage.

•	Tenez hors de portée des 
enfants.

•	L’ampoule DEL QBL émet une 
lumière ultraviolette dans le 
spectre UVA à une longueur 
d’onde de 365 nm. Une 
exposition prolongée à courte 
distance peut être nocive pour 
la peau et les yeux; évitez tout 
contact direct ou prolongé.

•	Ne pas installer dans des 
endroits où des concentrations 
dangereuses de gaz ou de 
poussières inflammables sont 
susceptibles de se produire.

•	Assurez-vous que le Sunburst est  
correctement mis à la terre.

•	Si le cordon d’alimentation 
est endommagé, il doit être 
remplacé par PestWest.

•	Assurez-vous que les opérateurs 
disposent d’une plateforme de 
travail adéquate et sécuritaire 
lorsqu’ils interviennent sur le 
Sunburst.

•	Ne laissez pas la plaque adhésive 
se remplir excessivement 
d’insectes morts. Vérifiez 
régulièrement l’activité 
des insectes sur la plaque. 
Remplacezla à intervalles 
réguliers selon la quantité 
d’insectes capturés, ou au 
moins toutes les 6 à 8 semaines. 
Utilisez uniquement les plaques 
adhésives de rechange PestWest.

•	Le Sunburst est conçu 
uniquement pour une utilisation 
à l’intérieur.

•	Non adapté à une utilisation 

dans les granges, étables ou 
endroits similaires.

•	Pour maintenir l’apparence 
attrayante du Sunburst, 
nettoyez-le aussi souvent que 
nécessaire. Utilisez un chiffon 
humide avec de l’eau et un 
détergent ou un nettoyant 
spécialisé. N’utilisez pas de 
tampons à récurer ni de produits 
abrasifs.

DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT

Tous les systèmes PestWest sont fabriqués
avec des matériaux de la plus haute qualité. La
structure du Sunburst est composée d’un
châssis en Zintec (résistant à la rouille)
recouvert d’un revêtement en poudre de
polyester conforme.

Le Sunburst est équipé d’une ampoule DEL 
QBL de 10W E27 avec une longueur d’onde 
maximale de 365nm. Cette ampoule adopte 
le format habituel des ampoules fluorescentes 
compactes conventionnelles. L’ampoule 
contient 6 rangées de 10 DEL, permettant une 
diffusion lumineuse à 360°. 

L’utilisation d’un grand nombre d’émetteurs 
DEL (60 par ampoule) permet de faire 
fonctionner chaque puce DEL à une intensité 
réduite, sans compromettre la sortie totale 
d’UVA, offrant ainsi une performance 
supérieure de capture
d’insectes volants. Grâce à son efficacité 
énergétique améliorée, l’ampoule 
ne consomme que 10W d’électricité, 
comparativement à 20W pour une ampoule 
fluorescente E27 équivalente.

Le Sunburst contient une plaque adhésive
PestWest recouverte d’un adhésif spécialement
formulé pour être utilisé avec l’ampoule QBL 
DEL 365nm E27 10W afin d’optimiser la capture 
et la rétention des mouches. N’utilisez aucune 
autre plaque adhésive.

SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES

DÉBALLAGE DE VOTRE SUNBURST
Chaque Sunburst est soigneusement inspecté 
et emballé avant de quitter notre usine. Avant 
de jeter la boîte extérieure, vérifiez qu’il n’y a 
pas de dommages visibles dus au transport. 
Retirez le Sunburst de l’emballage en prenant 
soin de bien retirer tous les matériaux de 
protection avant l’installation.

MODE DE FONCTIONNEMENT
Les systèmes électriques pour insectes volants
fonctionnent selon le principe que la plupart 
des insectes volants sont attirés par la lumière, 
en particulier par le spectre ultraviolet (UVA). 
Comme les insectes demeurent actifs et volants 
la nuit, le Sunburst doit rester en fonction 24 
h/24, 7 j/7, 365 jours par année.

EMPLACEMENT
L’efficacité du Sunburst peut être influencée par
l’intensité d’autres sources lumineuses (lumière
ambiante et lumière du jour). Installez le 
Sunburst dans un endroit où la compétition 
lumineuse est minimale. Dans les zones 
alimentaires, placez le Sunburst à plus de 3 
mètres (10 pieds) des surfaces de préparation 
ou des aliments exposés. Positionnez-le de 
manière à attirer les insectes volants loin des 
zones sensibles.

Identifiez les endroits où les mouches ont 
tendance à s’accumuler et installez le Sunburst 
à ces emplacements. Placez-le près des points 
d’accès des insectes volants (fenêtres et portes 
extérieures, ainsi que les zones de bennes à 
ordures ou de compacteurs). Assurez-vous 
que le Sunburst soit facilement accessible. 
Ne pas l’installer au-dessus ou à proximité de 
machines en fonctionnement, là où l’accès 
pourrait être difficile ou dangereux.

ALIMENTATION ÉLECTRIQUE
Le Sunburst est fourni avec un câble 
d’alimentation amovible de 2 m (6,5 pi), muni 
d’un connecteur compatible avec le réseau 
électrique local. Le Sunburst fonctionne 
avec une alimentation de 100 à 240 V, 50–60 
Hz. Pour prolonger le câble d’alimentation, 
consultez un électricien certifié.

INSTALLATION
Le Sunburst est conçu pour une installation 
autonome sur une surface plane ou pour 
un montage mural. Pour le montage mural, 
marquez les points de perçage nécessaires sur 
la surface de fixation. Percez à une profondeur 
de 40 mm (1 5/8 po) à l’aide d’une mèche de 5,5 
mm (7/32 po). Insérez les ancrages de plastique, 
puis vissez une vis dans chacun d’eux. Laissez la 

Plage de tension 100-240V

Plage de fréquence 50-60Hz

Consommation électrique (@230V 50Hz) 10W

Indice de protection 20

Classification Classe 1

Température ambiante de fonctionnement 32°F à 104°F (0°C à 40°C)

Surface de couverture 35 à 40 m² (375 à 430 pi²)

Plaque adhésive de rechange (1 unité) 135-000074 (PK3 Noire)
135-000049 (PK3 Blanche)
135-000179 (PK3 Translucide)

Ampoule de rechange (1 unité) 130-000340 (QBL LED 365nm E27 10W BULB 
100-240V) 130-000341 résistant à la casse

Méthode d’installation Fixation murale ou sur surface plane

Dimensions du Sunburst L: 230mm X H: 310mm X P: 100mm
(L: 9.05” X H: 12.2” X P: 3.9”)

Poids 1,8 kg (3,97 lb) sans emballage

Scannez pour en 
savoir plus.
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Instructions d’utilisation et d’entretien - Débranchez le Sunburst de la source d’alimentation avant toute intervention ou tout nettoyage..

tête de chaque vis dépasser d’environ 10 mm 
(1/3 po) du mur. Le Sunburst s’accrochera sur 
les vis grâce à son système de fente en trou de 
serrure.

Remarque : Si le mur est en gypse ou à 
ossature, utilisez les ancrages appropriés pour 
assurer une fixation sécuritaire. Une fois le 
Sunburst installé, retirez le papier protecteur 
de la plaque adhésive (voir la section « 
REMPLACEMENT DE LA PLAQUE ADHÉSIVE 
»), puis mettez l’appareil sous tension.

NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN
Pour conserver l’apparence attrayante du 
Sunburst, nettoyez-le aussi souvent que 
nécessaire. Toujours éteindre l’appareil avant 
de procéder au nettoyage ou à l’entretien. 
Utilisez un chiffon humide avec de l’eau et du 
détergent ou un nettoyant spécialisé. N’utilisez
pas de tampons à récurer ni de produits 
abrasifs.

L’ampoule DEL QBL du Sunburst doit être
remplacée tous les deux ans. Une étiquette 
située sous l’appareil permet d’inscrire la date 
de remplacement de l’ampoule.

REMPLACEMENT DE LA PLAQUE ADHÉSIVE
Utilisez toujours les plaques adhésives 
PestWest pour garantir un rendement 
optimal. La plaque adhésive du Sunburst a été 
développée en collaboration avec l’ampoule 
DEL QBL de PestWest afin d’offrir une efficacité 
maximale de capture des insectes volants. 
L’utilisation de toute autre plaque adhésive 
nuira au rendement de l’appareil.

Vérifiez régulièrement la plaque pour 
détecter toute activité d’insectes. Elle doit 
être remplacée lorsqu’elle est pleine ou, 
au minimum, toutes les 6 à 8 semaines. 
Débranchez le Sunburst avant toute 
intervention. Pour retirer la plaque usée, il 
suffit de la faire glisser vers le haut à partir du 
couvercle avant courbé.

Voir l’illustration ci-dessous.

Retirez soigneusement le papier protecteur de 
la face avant de la nouvelle plaque adhésive 
pour exposer la surface collante. En vous 
assurant que le logo PestWest est orienté 
horizontalement, insérez la plaque dans les 
glissières situées à l’arrière du couvercle avant 
courbé, en veillant à ce que la surface adhésive 
soit orientée vers l’ampoule. Le remplacement 
est maintenant terminé.

REMPLACEMENT DE L’AMPOULE DEL UVA

Débranchez le Sunburst avant l’entretien.
Saisissez la base en plastique de l’ampoule
usée et dévissez-la dans le sens antihoraire
jusqu’à ce qu’elle se libère de la douille.
Retirez ensuite l’ampoule du piège.

Voir l’illustration ci-dessous.

L’installation de la nouvelle ampoule DEL
s’effectue en sens inverse du retrait. Une
fois la nouvelle ampoule insérée, rebranchez le 
Sunburst à l’alimentation électrique.

PLAQUE ADHÉSIVE ET AMPOULE DEL DE
REMPLACEMENT
Plaques adhésives : 135-000074 (noire),  
135-000049 (blanche) et 135-000179 
(translucide)
Ampoule DEL : 130-000340 (Ampoule QBL DEL 
365nm E27 10W 100-240V)
130-000341 résistant à la casse

Pour un fonctionnement sécuritaire et un
rendement optimal, utilisez uniquement des
pièces de rechange authentiques PestWest.

GARANTIE
Tous les systèmes de contrôle des insectes 
volants de PestWest sont couverts par une 
garantie de 3 ans.

Débranchez le Sunburst avant toute 
intervention. Les ampoules DEL ne fonctionnent 

pas comme les ampoules fluorescentes. Ainsi, 
le fait de ne pas déconnecter le Sunburst de 

l’alimentation lors du retrait ou de l’installation 
de l’ampoule risque d’endommager 

irrémédiablement les DEL.

NE PAS METTRE À L’ÉCHELLE
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Comparison of power consumption in Watts

0

10

30

40

50

20

Sunburst QBL LED: 10W
Sunburst fluorescent:

18W

Consumpton: $0.1316/kWh
Cost per year: $11.53

*Annual Savings Using 
Sunburst QBL LED

Consumpton: $0.1316/kWh
Cost per year: $20.75

$9.22 per system
$184.40 per site

CO₂e savings: 27.0 kg CO₂e/year per 
system

and 540 kg CO₂e/year per 20 systems

*U.S. commercial average price of electricity $0.1316/kWh (2025 
commercial) and 20 systems per mid-size site (i.e., supermarket).
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All PestWest flying insect management systems  
include a 3-Year Warranty.

(excludes LED lamps and glue boards)

Scan the QR code to register your 3-Year Warranty.

PestWest Electronics Ltd operates a quality 
management fly trap certified to ISO 9001

Confidence in  
Fly Controlus.pestwest.com

PestWest USA LLC
7135 16th Street E, Suite 124 Sarasota, FL 34243

Tel: 941.358.1983 | Toll Free: 866.476.7378
Email: customerservice@pestwest.com  

WARNING:
Cancer and/or Reproductive Harm
www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

Find us on:


